
GCSE Summer 2025 Timetable 

DATE QUAL BOARD SUBJECT TITLE CODE SESSION LENGTH 

Thursday 8th May GCSE AQA Drama Understanding Drama 8261/W AM 1h 45 

Friday 9th May GCSE Edexcel Business 
P1 - Investigating Small 
Business 1BS0 01 PM 1h 45 

Monday 12th May GCSE AQA English Literature 
P1 - Shakespeare & 19th C 
Novel 8702/1 AM 1h 45 

Monday 12th May GCSE OCR Computer Science P1 - Computer Systems J277/01 PM 1h 30 

Tuesday 13th May GCSE AQA Religious Studies P1 - Study of Religions 8062/13 & 8062/15 AM 1h 45 

Tuesday 13th May GCSE OCR Science  P1 - Biology J26001 J260/05 PM 1h 45 

Wednesday 14th May GCSE AQA Geography 
P1 - Living with the Physical 
Environment 8035/1 AM 1h 30 

Wednesday 14th May 
Cambridge 
National OCR Sport Contemporary Issues in Sport R184 PM 1h 15 

Thursday 15th May GCSE Edexcel Maths P1 - Non-Calculator 1MA1/1F 1MA1/1H AM 1h 30 

Friday 16th May GCSE Edexcel History P1 - Thematic Study  1HI0 10-13 AM 1h 20 

Friday 16th May GCSE Edexcel Business P2 - Building a Business 1BS0 02 PM 1h 45 

Monday 19th May GCSE OCR Science  P2 - Chemistry J260/02 J260/06 AM 1h 45 

Tuesday 20th May GCSE AQA English Literature P2 - Modern Texts & Poetry 8702/2 AM 2h 15 

Tuesday 20th May GCSE OCR Computer Science 
P2 - Computational Thinking, 
Algorithms and Programming J277/02 PM 1h 30 



Wednesday 21st May GCSE AQA French Listening 8658/LF 8658/LH AM 
F-35M      
H -45M 

Wednesday 21st May GCSE AQA French Reading 8658/RF 8658/RH AM 
F-45M      
H -1h 

Wednesday 21st May GCSE AQA Religious Studies P2 - Thematic Studies 80625/2A PM 1h 45 

Thursday 22nd May GCSE OCR Science  P3 - Physics J260/03 J260/07 AM 1h 45 

Thursday 22nd May 
L1/2 Tech 
Award NCFE Health & Social Care Written  603/7013/0 PM 1h 30 

Friday 23rd May GCSE Edexcel English Language 
P1 - Fiction & Imaginative 
Writing 1EN0 01 AM 1h 45 

Wednesday 4th June GCSE Edexcel Maths P2 - Calculator 1MA1/2F 1MA1/2H AM 1h 30 

Thursday 5th June GCSE Edexcel History 
P2 - Period Study & British 
depth Study 1HI0 2A-2W AM 1h 50 

Thursday 5th June GCSE AQA French Writing 8658/WF 8658/WH PM 
F-1h        
H-1h 15 

Friday 6th June GCSE Edexcel English Language 
P2 - Non-Fiction & 
Transactional Writing 1EN0 02 AM 2h 05 

Friday 6th June GCSE AQA Geography 
P2 - Challenges in the Human 
Environment 8035/2 PM 1h 30 

Monday 9th June GCSE OCR Science  P4 - Combined Science J260/04 J260/08 AM 1h 45 

Monday 9th June 
L1/2 Tech 
Award Eduqas Construction 

Introduction to the Built 
Environment (onscreen) E819U10-1 PM 1h 30 

Tuesday 10th June GCSE AQA Spanish  Listening 8698/LF 8698/LH AM 
F-35m    
H-45m 



 

Tuesday 10th June GCSE AQA Spanish  Reading 8698/RF 8698/RH AM 
F-45m     
H-1h 

Tuesday 10th June 
L1/2 Tech 
Award NCFE Child Development Written  603/7012/9 AM 1h 30 

Tuesday 10th June GCSE Edexcel History P3 - Modern depth Study 1HI0 30-33 PM 1h 30 

Wednesday 11th June GCSE Edexcel Maths P3 - Calculator  1MA1/3F 1MA1 3H AM 1h 30 

Thursday 12th June  GCSE AQA Geography 
P3 - Geographical 
Applications 8035/3 AM 1h 30  

Thursday 12th June  
L1/2 Tech 
Award Eduqas 

Hospitality & 
Catering 

The Hospitality and Catering 
Industry 549UA0-1 PM 1h 20 

Friday 13th June 
L1/2 Tech 
Award NCFE Interactive Media Interactive Media 603/7005/1 PM 1h 30 

Tuesday 17th June GCSE AQA Spanish  Writing 8698/WF 8698/WH AM 
F-1h       
H-1h 15 

Wednesday 18th June GCSE AQA 
Design & 
Technology Written  8552W AM 2h 


